1917
1919
1964
1969

1973
1975
1977
1981
1986
1986
1987
1987
1989
1990
1992
1994
1995
1995
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
1999
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002

2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2010
2012
2013
2015

DISTRICT LANDMARKS
SCHOOL OPENINGS/RENOVATIONS

Dutch Neck Elementary School

John Van Buren Wicoff Elementary School

Maurice Hawk Elementary School

Regionalization - Plainsboro Township joined with West Windsor Township to
become the West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District serving students
in grades K-8. The district sent its 9-12 students to Princeton High School.
High School South

Dutch Neck Elementary School Addition

Central Office in WW Municipal Building

Purchased 505 Village Road West

J.V.B. Wicoff Elementary School Modular

Dutch Neck Elementary School Modular

Maurice Hawk Elementary School Modular

Community Middle School

Community Middle School Modular

Upper Elementary School

High School South Science Wing

J.V.B. Wicoff Elementary School Addition

Maurice Hawk Elementary School Library

High School South Modular

Village Elementary School

Community Middle School Addition

High School North

Maurice Hawk Elementary School Cafetorium

Thomas R. Grover Middle School

High School North Addition

Town Center Elementary School at Plainsboro

J.V.B. Wicoff Elementary School Library Addition

Village School Music Room

J.V.B. Wicoff Elementary School Trailers Removed

Upper Elementary School renamed Millstone River School; and, Village
Elementary School renamed Village School

J.V.B. Wicoff Elementary School Modular Renovations

Maurice Hawk Elementary School Modular Renovations

Dutch Neck Elementary School Addition and Modular Renovations
High School North Classroom Conversion

High School North Synthetic Turf Field

High School South Synthetic Turf Field and Track

High School South Classroom Conversion of Aux Gym

High School South New Auditorium and Gym

High School South Renovated Art & Music Addition

High School South Addition and Renovations

High School South Pool Enclosure

Transportation Office Renovation

High School South Athletic Field Lighting

High School North Athletic Field Lighting

Village School Addition/New Central Office



2015 Grade Level Conversion (TC, VI & MRS)



