## **DISTRICT LANDMARKS**

## SCHOOL OPENINGS/RENOVATIONS

1917	Dutch Neck Elementary School
1919	John Van Buren Wicoff Elementary School
1964 1969	Maurice Hawk Elementary School  Paging alization Plainshare Township inited with West Windsor Township to
1909	Regionalization - Plainsboro Township joined with West Windsor Township to become the West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District serving students in grades K-8. The district sent its 9-12 students to Princeton High School.
1973	High School South
1975	Dutch Neck Elementary School Addition
1977	Central Office in WW Municipal Building
1981	Purchased 505 Village Road West
1986	J.V.B. Wicoff Elementary School Modular
1986	Dutch Neck Elementary School Modular
1987	Maurice Hawk Elementary School Modular
1987	Community Middle School
1989	Community Middle School Modular
1990	Upper Elementary School
1992	High School South Science Wing
1994	J.V.B. Wicoff Elementary School Addition
1995	Maurice Hawk Elementary School Library
1995	High School South Modular
1995	Village Elementary School
1996	Community Middle School Addition
1997	High School North
1998	Maurice Hawk Elementary School Cafetorium
1999	Thomas R. Grover Middle School
1999	High School North Addition
2002	Town Center Elementary School at Plainsboro
2002	J.V.B. Wicoff Elementary School Library Addition
2002	Village School Music Room
2002	J.V.B. Wicoff Elementary School Trailers Removed
2002	Upper Elementary School renamed Millstone River School; and, Village Elementary School renamed Village School
2006	J.V.B. Wicoff Elementary School Modular Renovations
2007	Maurice Hawk Elementary School Modular Renovations
2007	Dutch Neck Elementary School Addition and Modular Renovations
2007	High School North Classroom Conversion
2007	High School North Synthetic Turf Field
2007	High School South Synthetic Turf Field and Track
2008	High School South Classroom Conversion of Aux Gym
2008	High School South New Auditorium and Gym
2008	High School South Renovated Art & Music Addition
2008	High School South Addition and Renovations
2009	High School South Pool Enclosure
2010	Transportation Office Renovation
2012	High School South Athletic Field Lighting
2013	High School North Athletic Field Lighting
2015	Village School Addition/New Central Office